501861051 03/21/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
II NATURE OF CONVEYANCE.	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 027892 Frame 0531. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James Henderson	03/19/2012
Kevin J. Bailey	03/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Design 1st. Inc.
Street Address:	314 Athlone Avenue
City:	Ottawa
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K1Z5M4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13424647

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (613)254-9222

 Phone:
 613 254 9111

Email: mail@adamspatent.ca

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Adams Patent & Trademark Agency

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 11100, Station H
Address Line 4: Ottawa, CANADA K2H 7T8

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AP1645US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas Adams

Total Attachments: 1

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027905 FRAME: 0532

JP \$40.00 13424647

501861051

501859108 03/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James Henderson	03/19/2012
Kevin J. Bailey	03/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jeri Rodrigs
Street Address:	22 Kenins Crescent
City:	Ottawa
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K2K 3E5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13424647

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)254-9222 Phone: 613-254-9111

mail@adamspatent.ca Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

ADAMS PATENT & TRADEMARK AGENCY Correspondent Name:

P.O. BOX 11100, STATION H Address Line 1: Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K2H 7T8

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AP1645US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas Adams

Total Attachments: 3

source=AP1645USASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=AP1645USASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=AP1645USASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

RECORDED: 03/21/2012

REEL: 027905 FRAME: 0533

PATENT